

BID TAB
CFX PROJECT 408-159
CONTRACT NO. 001664
SR 408 Westbound Exit Ramp Improvements at Mills Avenue

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		DP DEVELOPMENT		SOUTHERN DEV. & CONSTRUCTIO		HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION	
665-1-11	2.000	EA	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR (F&I) (STANDARD)	\$244.26	\$ 488.52	\$315.40	\$ 630.80	\$220.00	\$ 440.00	\$185.00	\$ 370.00
670-5-111	1.000	AS	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION (SIZE 6 CABINET)	\$31,340.80	\$ 31,340.80	\$36,800.75	\$ 36,800.75	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$32,840.00	\$ 32,840.00
684-1-1	2.000	EA	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, F&I	\$2,653.82	\$ 5,307.64	\$2,329.98	\$ 4,659.96	\$5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$4,590.00	\$ 9,180.00
700-1-11	3.000	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	\$420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$491.51	\$ 1,474.53	\$860.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$420.00	\$ 1,260.00
700-1-12	5.000	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	\$1,585.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$1,854.87	\$ 9,274.35	\$2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$1,585.00	\$ 7,925.00
700-1-13	1.000	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	\$2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$2,369.78	\$ 2,369.78	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00
700-1-60	10.000	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$5,243.92	\$ 52,439.20	\$52.66	\$ 526.60	\$146.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$45.00	\$ 450.00
700-3-102	1.000	EA	SIGN PANEL (F&I) (12 TO 20 SF)	\$65.00	\$ 65.00	\$895.25	\$ 895.25	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$765.00	\$ 765.00
700-3-201	2.000	EA	SIGN PANEL, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	\$45.00	\$ 90.00	\$895.25	\$ 1,790.50	\$960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$820.00	\$ 1,640.00
700-3-602	1.000	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	\$765.00	\$ 765.00	\$117.03	\$ 117.03	\$80.00	\$ 80.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
700-5-22	2.000	EA	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF	\$571.12	\$ 1,142.24	\$2,428.97	\$ 4,857.94	\$3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$2,755.00	\$ 5,510.00
700-11-391	1.000	AS	ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT-AC POWERED, BLANK-OUT SIGN, UP TO 12 SF	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$4,508.48	\$ 4,508.48	\$5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$5,070.00	\$ 5,070.00
700-13-12	2.000	EA	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP, F&I, 2"	\$3,341.76	\$ 6,683.52	\$76.07	\$ 152.14	\$280.00	\$ 560.00	\$65.00	\$ 130.00
705-11-1	32.000	EA	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	\$75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$86.60	\$ 2,771.20	\$150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,400.00
705-11-1A	3.000	EA	SURFACE MOUNTED DELINEATOR (FLAT FLEXIBLE) (FLEXSTAKE)	\$225.00	\$ 675.00	\$86.60	\$ 259.80	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	\$225.00	\$ 675.00
706-3	93.000	EA	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	\$3.85	\$ 358.05	\$4.51	\$ 419.43	\$4.50	\$ 418.50	\$4.00	\$ 372.00
711-11-123	75.000	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALKS	\$2.55	\$ 191.25	\$2.98	\$ 223.50	\$3.00	\$ 225.00	\$4.00	\$ 300.00
711-11-124	30.000	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	\$3.85	\$ 115.50	\$4.51	\$ 135.30	\$4.50	\$ 135.00	\$6.00	\$ 180.00
711-11-125	70.000	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE	\$5.85	\$ 409.50	\$6.85	\$ 479.50	\$7.00	\$ 490.00	\$8.00	\$ 560.00
711-11-141	0.075	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE, 6"	\$1,100.00	\$ 82.50	\$1,373.07	\$ 102.98	\$1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$3,733.33	\$ 280.00
711-11-160	5.000	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	\$185.00	\$ 925.00	\$216.50	\$ 1,082.50	\$225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,750.00
711-11-170	9.000	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	\$68.00	\$ 612.00	\$79.58	\$ 716.22	\$80.00	\$ 720.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,080.00
711-14-125	85.000	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	\$14.50	\$ 1,232.50	\$16.97	\$ 1,442.45	\$20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,700.00
711-16-101	0.095	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$5,123.00	\$ 486.69	\$5,679.68	\$ 539.57	\$5,700.00	\$ 541.50	\$12,505.26	\$ 1,188.00
711-16-102	0.015	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	\$7,445.00	\$ 111.68	\$11,617.33	\$ 174.26	\$5,800.00	\$ 87.00	\$14,080.00	\$ 211.20
711-16-201	0.030	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$5,123.00	\$ 153.69	\$5,995.00	\$ 179.85	\$6,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 396.00
711-17-1	16.000	SF	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	\$2.85	\$ 45.60	\$3.34	\$ 53.44	\$5.00	\$ 80.00	\$10.00	\$ 160.00
713-101-102	0.015	GM	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	\$35,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$11,617.33	\$ 174.26	\$27,500.00	\$ 412.50	\$42,666.67	\$ 640.00
713-101-201	0.140	GM	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$28,000.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$32,767.36	\$ 4,587.43	\$32,700.00	\$ 4,578.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 3,360.00
713-101-506	0.135	GM	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, SOLID, 9"	\$35,000.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$42,476.22	\$ 5,734.29	\$39,400.00	\$ 5,319.00	\$37,333.33	\$ 5,040.00
713-101-536	0.020	GM	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, SKIP, 9"	\$35,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$40,959.00	\$ 819.18	\$40,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 200.00
713-101-546	0.025	GM	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, DOTTED GUIDELINE, 9"	\$35,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$49,151.20	\$ 1,228.78	\$33,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 450.00
1060-15	2.000	EA	UTILITY STRUCTURE AND MANHOLE - BELOW GROUND, F&I	\$3,679.38	\$ 7,358.76	\$2,085.93	\$ 4,171.86	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,199.75	\$ 2,399.50
1080-21-112	2.000	EA	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, F&I	\$1,076.84	\$ 2,153.68	\$2,640.63	\$ 5,281.26	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$607.31	\$ 1,214.62
1080-21-500	1.000	EA	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, ADJUST/MODIFY	\$1,408.05	\$ 1,408.05	\$1,413.36	\$ 1,413.36	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$607.31	\$ 607.31
999-1	N/A	N/A	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
999-2	N/A	N/A	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
TOTAL COST ESTIMATE				\$ 1,470,157.29	\$ 1,580,122.94	\$ 1,676,000.00	\$ 1,716,161.71				